



36-WP-11835-12

2026:BHC-AS:15444

Sayali

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11835 OF 2012

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.01
17:32:26 +0530

Charu Kishor Mehta

... Petitioner

V/s.

Prbodh Mehta and Others

... Respondents

Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b Thakore Jariwala and
Associates, for Petitioner.

Dr. D. M. Kapadia, AGP for State-Respondent nos. 2
and 3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 01, 2026

P.C.:

1. The petition arises out of an interlocutory order passed during the pendency of proceedings under Section 41D of the Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950. However, during the pendency of the present petition, the main application under Section 41A has been decided, and nothing remains to be adjudicated in the present petition.

2. The petition is disposed of.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)